

Notice to public of a gathering of the Maricopa County Workforce Development Board Members

Pursuant to A.R.S. § 38-431.02, notice is hereby given to the members of the Quality Workforce Workgroup and to the general public that members of the Quality Workforce Workgroup may be attending a gathering for the purposes of receiving demonstrations/presentations on career pathways programs in the region on the following dates and times, at the following locations:

Date, Time and Location:

- May 23, 2019 1:00pm-2:00pm Department 950: Justice, Health, Community Services Building 701 W Jefferson Street Phoenix, AZ 85007
- May 23, 2019 2:30pm-3:30pm Department 950: Justice, Health, Community Services Building 701 W Jefferson Street Phoenix, AZ 85007
- May 23, 2019 4:00pm-5:00pm Department 950: Justice, Health, Community Services Building 701 W Jefferson Street Phoenix, AZ 85007
- May 24, 2019 1:00pm-2:00pm Department 950: Justice, Health, Community Services Building 701 W Jefferson Street Phoenix, AZ 85007

For additional information concerning these meetings contact Isabel Creasman, MCWDB Management Analyst <u>isabel.creasman@maricopa.gov</u> or (602) 372-2297.